
BFRA VHF Contest "Day of radio" 2018

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ3DP 312.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

2 SO 50 LZ1VQ 271.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 131

3 SO 50 LZ1ZX 266.00 LZ5R KN22KF 135

4 SO 50 LZ2QA 181.00 LZ3DP KN32ER 181

5 SO 50 LZ2FP 131.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 131

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 YO2YA/P 52271.00 IZ5FDD/4 JN54PF 954

2 SO 144 LZ2ZY 46780.25 IQ5NN JN63GN 858

3 SO 144 LZ2OG 43035.50 DL0AC JO30EJ 1495

4 SO 144 YO2BBT 39817.75 I1BPU JN44OQ 985

5 SO 144 UT5DV 35866.75 IQ5NN JN63GN 937

6 SO 144 YO5DND 33291.25 OL3Y JN69JJ 808

7 SO 144 YO5OHY 32534.25 S59DEM JN75DS 735

8 SO 144 YO2LLZ 30758.50 IZ5FDD/4 JN54PF 760

9 SO 144 YO2GL 30676.75 IZ5FDD/4 JN54PF 805

10 SO 144 YO3DDZ 27488.00 S59DEM JN75DS 931

11 SO 144 LZ4BF 24569.00 S59DEM JN75DS 860

12 SO 144 LZ2EHO 24305.00 IQ5NN JN63GN 858

13 SO 144 LZ2FO 22389.00 IQ8BI JN63NJ 787

14 SO 144 LZ2FP 22089.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 711

15 SO 144 YO4FYQ 20655.50 9A7D JN95CI 820

16 SO 144 YO8SAO/P 20200.50 S59DEM JN75DS 870

17 SO 144 YO3DMU 19816.50 OM3TZZ JN88NG 814

18 SO 144 LZ1VDR 18657.25 OE1W JN77TX 842

19 SO 144 YO6XK 18596.75 S59DEM JN75DS 763

20 SO 144 YO3FAI 17968.00 OM4C JN98OI 678

21 SO 144 LZ1RT/P 17601.00 OM8A JN87WV 821

22 SO 144 YO9AYN 16810.00 S59P JN86AO 760

23 SO 144 LZ2AB 16721.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 783

24 SO 144 LZ6Z 15877.75 S59P JN86AO 678

25 SO 144 YO5DAS 14870.00 OK7O JN69OU 712

26 SO 144 YO7BKX 12514.75 OM3KHU KN09WC 581

27 SO 144 YO7FWS 11488.00 OM4C JN98OI 588

28 SO 144 YO8RHM 10996.75 S69P JN86AO 803

29 SO 144 LZ5IL 10598.50 9A7D JN95CI 660

30 SO 144 LZ5D 10046.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 685

31 SO 144 LZ1ZX 10017.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 721

32 SO 144 LZ2QA 9843.75 YO2LEA KN06WJ 609

33 SO 144 YO5LD 9835.50 9A1N JN85LI 532

34 SO 144 LZ2JA 9177.00 9A7D JN95CI 654

35 SO 144 YO8DOI 8125.25 S69P JN86AO 803

36 SO 144 LZ2FX 8035.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 704

37 SO 144 YO7LDT 7159.75 OM3KDX KN18DQ 506
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38 SO 144 LZ3DP 6931.25 US7GY KN66LC 644

39 SO 144 LZ2JD 6763.75 HG7B JN97LW 747

40 SO 144 LZ1IQ 6711.00 OM3KDX KN18DQ 681

41 SO 144 YO3VZ 6480.50 HA8IH KN06LN 391

42 SO 144 YO9CWY/P 6410.75 LZ5IL KN21GO 422

43 SO 144 YO4ASV 5555.50 YO2LEA KN06WJ 578

44 SO 144 YT3TPS 5519.00 HG1W JN87GF 535

45 SO 144 LZ5GM 5211.75 UR8GZ KN66RT 673

46 SO 144 LZ2PG 5009.00 OM4C JN98OI 725

47 SO 144 YO3GEJ 4913.50 YO2LLZ KN05IS 418

48 SO 144 LZ2ZG 4893.50 OM3KDX KN18DQ 628

49 SO 144 LZ5EO 4859.75 9A7D JN95CI 665

50 SO 144 YO7LYM 4290.50 S59P JN86AO 656

51 SO 144 YO7BPC 4235.00 YO4FYQ KN44FD 336

52 SO 144 YO7CKP 3914.00 S59P JN86AO 656

53 SO 144 LZ2TDF 2908.00 HG7M JN97WW 597

54 SO 144 LZ1VQ 2907.00 YO4SI KN44HE 374

55 SO 144 LZ2FL 2824.00 YU1ES KN04GG 353

56 SO 144 YO4SI 2763.00 LZ7J KN22HB 402

57 SO 144 YO9CNU 2061.00 Y02LEA KN06WJ 329

58 SO 144 LZ3BF 1937.00 YO4SI KN44HE 265

59 SO 144 LZ2LH 1920.00 YO4FYQ KN44FD 358

60 SO 144 LZ1LL 1834.00 YU7ACO KN05RD 350

61 SO 144 YO4BXX 1758.75 LZ7J KN22HB 394

62 SO 144 LZ1ETE 1593.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 261

63 SO 144 LZ5Z 1553.00 YO9AYN KN24SW 241

64 SO 144 LZ1DJ 1467.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 249

65 SO 144 LZ5VK 1421.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 504

66 SO 144 YO7FEY 1340.00 LZ1RT/P KN22QR 294

67 SO 144 YO7HVE 1222.00 LZ1RT/P KN22QR 233

68 SO 144 LZ1MC 1174.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 285

69 SO 144 LZ1IA 935.00 LZ9U KN21PU 192

70 SO 144 LZ1CLK 484.00 LZ9U KN21PU 111

71 SO 144 LZ7EP 421.50 LZ3DP KN32ER 150

72 SO 144 LZ1XE 384.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 148

73 SO 144 LZ1ZC 362.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 139

74 SO 144 YO7CJU/P 359.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 138

75 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 298.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 112

76 SO 144 LZ3DJ 240.00 LZ7J KN22HB 122

77 SO 144 YO3BA 218.00 YO9BHI KN35JF 80

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YO2YA/P 17080.00 IZ7UMS JN81GD 781

2 SO 432 LZ2OG 7590.00 YO4ASV KN44HG 438

3 SO 432 YO4FYQ 5808.00 UR8GZ KN66RT 490

4 SO 432 LZ1ZX 5012.00 US7GY KN66LC 644

5 SO 432 LZ2MKN 4726.00 YO5PVA/P KN27CH 437

6 SO 432 LZ2QA 4160.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 411

7 SO 432 LZ2AB 3188.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 339

8 SO 432 LZ1RT/P 2628.00 YO9CWY/P KN35GC 281

9 SO 432 YO9CWY/P 1973.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 302
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10 SO 432 LZ3DP 1837.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 263

11 SO 432 LZ2FX 1506.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 257

12 SO 432 YO4ASV 964.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 438

13 SO 432 LZ2ZY 952.00 YO2YA/P KN16NH 279

14 SO 432 YO3VZ 546.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 273

15 SO 432 LZ5GM 404.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 127

16 SO 432 LZ3BD/2 298.50 LZ2QA KN43EK 112

17 SO 432 LZ3BF 294.00 LZ7J KN22HB 147

18 SO 432 YO7CKP 292.00 LZ3X KN23AA 146

19 SO 432 YO7LYM 219.00 LZ3X KN23AA 146

20 SO 432 LZ5Z 195.50 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

21 SO 432 LZ2JD 180.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 90

22 SO 432 LZ1MC 168.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 42

23 SO 432 LZ2TDF 62.00 LZ2MKN KN13PK 31

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ1ZX 3556.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

2 SO 1.3 LZ3DP 3324.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

3 SO 1.3 LZ5HP 2964.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 208

4 SO 1.3 LZ1PV 2832.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 131

5 SO 1.3 LZ2AB 2408.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 236

6 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 2216.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

7 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 1832.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 166

8 SO 1.3 LZ1KG 1664.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 208

9 SO 1.3 LZ2OG 1148.00 LZ7J KN22HB 188

10 SO 1.3 LZ2FP 1060.00 LZ7J KN22HB 102

11 SO 1.3 LZ2JD 776.00 LZ3DP KN32ER 74

12 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 252.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 63

13 SO 1.3 LZ3OB 228.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 57

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ5HP 1090.00 LZ7J KN22HB 89

2 SO 2.3 LZ1PV 1048.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 131

3 SO 2.3 LZ1KG 1048.00 LZ1PV KN22PR 131

4 SO 2.3 LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 112

5 SO 2.3 LZ2QA 896.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

6 SO 2.3 LZ1ZB 378.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 63

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB YO2YA 69351.00

2 SO MB LZ2OG 51773.50

3 SO MB LZ2ZY 47732.25

4 SO MB YO2BBT 39817.75

5 SO MB UT5DV 35866.75

6 SO MB YO5DND 33291.25

7 SO MB YO5OHY 32534.25

8 SO MB YO2LLZ 30758.50

9 SO MB YO2GL 30676.75

10 SO MB YO3DDZ 27488.00

11 SO MB YO4FYQ 26463.50
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12 SO MB LZ4BF 24569.00

13 SO MB LZ2EHO 24305.00

14 SO MB LZ2FP 23149.50

15 SO MB LZ2FO 22389.00

16 SO MB LZ2AB 22317.00

17 SO MB LZ1RT 20229.00

18 SO MB YO8SAO 20200.50

19 SO MB YO3DMU 19816.50

20 SO MB LZ1VDR 18657.25

21 SO MB YO6XK 18596.75

22 SO MB LZ1ZX 18585.00

23 SO MB YO3FAI 17968.00

24 SO MB LZ2QA 17115.75

25 SO MB YO9AYN 16810.00

26 SO MB LZ6Z 15877.75

27 SO MB YO5DAS 14870.00

28 SO MB YO7BKX 12514.75

29 SO MB LZ3DP 12092.25

30 SO MB YO7FWS 11488.00

31 SO MB YO8RHM 10996.75

32 SO MB LZ5IL 10598.50

33 SO MB LZ5D 10046.75

34 SO MB YO5LD 9835.50

35 SO MB LZ2FX 9541.00

36 SO MB LZ2JA 9177.00

37 SO MB YO9CWY 8383.75

38 SO MB YO8DOI 8125.25

39 SO MB LZ2JD 7719.75

40 SO MB YO7LDT 7159.75

41 SO MB YO3VZ 7026.50

42 SO MB LZ1IQ 6711.00

43 SO MB YO4ASV 6519.50

44 SO MB LZ5GM 5615.75

45 SO MB LZ5HP 5574.00

46 SO MB YT3TPS 5519.00

47 SO MB LZ2PG 5009.00

48 SO MB YO3GEJ 4913.50

49 SO MB LZ2ZG 4893.50

50 SO MB LZ5EO 4859.75

51 SO MB LZ2MKN 4726.00

52 SO MB YO7LYM 4509.50

53 SO MB YO7BPC 4235.00

54 SO MB YO7CKP 4206.00

55 SO MB LZ1PV 3880.00

56 SO MB LZ3BD 3324.50

57 SO MB LZ2TDF 2970.00

58 SO MB LZ1VQ 2907.00

59 SO MB LZ2FL 2824.00

60 SO MB YO4SI 2763.00

61 SO MB LZ1KG 2712.00

62 SO MB LZ3BF 2231.00
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63 SO MB YO9CNU 2061.00

64 SO MB LZ2LH 1920.00

65 SO MB LZ1LL 1834.00

66 SO MB YO4BXX 1758.75

67 SO MB LZ5Z 1748.50

68 SO MB LZ1ETE 1593.00

69 SO MB LZ1DJ 1467.00

70 SO MB LZ5VK 1421.00

71 SO MB LZ1MC 1342.00

72 SO MB YO7FEY 1340.00

73 SO MB LZ1ZB 1260.00

74 SO MB YO7HVE 1222.00

75 SO MB LZ1IA 935.00

76 SO MB LZ1CLK 484.00

77 SO MB LZ7EP 421.50

78 SO MB LZ1XE 384.00

79 SO MB LZ1ZC 362.00

80 SO MB YO7CJU 359.00

81 SO MB LZ3DJ 240.00

82 SO MB LZ3OB 228.00

83 SO MB YO3BA 218.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ3DP 312.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

2 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 271.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 131

3 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZX 266.00 LZ5R KN22KF 135

4 SO 50 LZ LZ2QA 181.00 LZ3DP KN32ER 181

5 SO 50 LZ LZ2FP 131.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 131

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 46780.25 IQ5NN JN63GN 858

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2OG 43035.50 DL0AC JO30EJ 1495

3 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 24569.00 S59DEM JN75DS 860

4 SO 144 LZ LZ2EHO 24305.00 IQ5NN JN63GN 858

5 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 22389.00 IQ8BI JN63NJ 787

6 SO 144 LZ LZ2FP 22089.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 711

7 SO 144 LZ LZ1VDR 18657.25 OE1W JN77TX 842

8 SO 144 LZ LZ1RT/P 17601.00 OM8A JN87WV 821

9 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 16721.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 783

10 SO 144 LZ LZ6Z 15877.75 S59P JN86AO 678

11 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 10598.50 9A7D JN95CI 660

12 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 10046.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 685

13 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 10017.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 721

14 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 9843.75 YO2LEA KN06WJ 609

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2JA 9177.00 9A7D JN95CI 654

16 SO 144 LZ LZ2FX 8035.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 704

17 SO 144 LZ LZ3DP 6931.25 US7GY KN66LC 644

18 SO 144 LZ LZ2JD 6763.75 HG7B JN97LW 747

19 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 6711.00 OM3KDX KN18DQ 681

20 SO 144 LZ LZ5GM 5211.75 UR8GZ KN66RT 673

21 SO 144 LZ LZ2PG 5009.00 OM4C JN98OI 725
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22 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZG 4893.50 OM3KDX KN18DQ 628

23 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 4859.75 9A7D JN95CI 665

24 SO 144 LZ LZ2TDF 2908.00 HG7M JN97WW 597

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 2907.00 YO4SI KN44HE 374

26 SO 144 LZ LZ2FL 2824.00 YU1ES KN04GG 353

27 SO 144 LZ LZ3BF 1937.00 YO4SI KN44HE 265

28 SO 144 LZ LZ2LH 1920.00 YO4FYQ KN44FD 358

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 1834.00 YU7ACO KN05RD 350

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1ETE 1593.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 261

31 SO 144 LZ LZ5Z 1553.00 YO9AYN KN24SW 241

32 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 1467.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 249

33 SO 144 LZ LZ5VK 1421.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 504

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 1174.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 285

35 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 935.00 LZ9U KN21PU 192

36 SO 144 LZ LZ1CLK 484.00 LZ9U KN21PU 111

37 SO 144 LZ LZ7EP 421.50 LZ3DP KN32ER 150

38 SO 144 LZ LZ1XE 384.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 148

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZC 362.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 139

40 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 298.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 112

41 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 240.00 LZ7J KN22HB 122

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ2OG 7590.00 YO4ASV KN44HG 438

2 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX 5012.00 US7GY KN66LC 644

3 SO 432 LZ LZ2MKN 4726.00 YO5PVA/P KN27CH 437

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 4160.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 411

5 SO 432 LZ LZ2AB 3188.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 339

6 SO 432 LZ LZ1RT/P 2628.00 YO9CWY/P KN35GC 281

7 SO 432 LZ LZ3DP 1837.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 263

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2FX 1506.00 LZ2OG KN13PK 257

9 SO 432 LZ LZ2ZY 952.00 YO2YA/P KN16NH 279

10 SO 432 LZ LZ5GM 404.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 127

11 SO 432 LZ LZ3BD/2 298.50 LZ2QA KN43EK 112

12 SO 432 LZ LZ3BF 294.00 LZ7J KN22HB 147

13 SO 432 LZ LZ5Z 195.50 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

14 SO 432 LZ LZ2JD 180.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 90

15 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 168.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 42

16 SO 432 LZ LZ2TDF 62.00 LZ2MKN KN13PK 31

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZX 3556.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3DP 3324.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 2964.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 208

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1PV 2832.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 131

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2AB 2408.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 236

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 2216.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 1832.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 166

8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1KG 1664.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 208

9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2OG 1148.00 LZ7J KN22HB 188

10 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2FP 1060.00 LZ7J KN22HB 102

11 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2JD 776.00 LZ3DP KN32ER 74
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12 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 252.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 63

13 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3OB 228.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 57

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ5HP 1090.00 LZ7J KN22HB 89

2 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1PV 1048.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 131

3 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1KG 1048.00 LZ1PV KN22PR 131

4 SO 2.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 112

5 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2QA 896.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

6 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1ZB 378.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 63

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2OG 51773.50

2 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 47732.25

3 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 24569.00

4 SO MB LZ LZ2EHO 24305.00

5 SO MB LZ LZ2FP 23149.50

6 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 22389.00

7 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 22317.00

8 SO MB LZ LZ1RT 20229.00

9 SO MB LZ LZ1VDR 18657.25

10 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 18585.00

11 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 17115.75

12 SO MB LZ LZ6Z 15877.75

13 SO MB LZ LZ3DP 12092.25

14 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 10598.50

15 SO MB LZ LZ5D 10046.75

16 SO MB LZ LZ2FX 9541.00

17 SO MB LZ LZ2JA 9177.00

18 SO MB LZ LZ2JD 7719.75

19 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 6711.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ5GM 5615.75

21 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 5574.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ2PG 5009.00

23 SO MB LZ LZ2ZG 4893.50

24 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 4859.75

25 SO MB LZ LZ2MKN 4726.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ1PV 3880.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 3324.50

28 SO MB LZ LZ2TDF 2970.00

29 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 2907.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ2FL 2824.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 2712.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ3BF 2231.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ2LH 1920.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 1834.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ5Z 1748.50

36 SO MB LZ LZ1ETE 1593.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 1467.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ5VK 1421.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 1342.00
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40 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 1260.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 935.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ1CLK 484.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ7EP 421.50

44 SO MB LZ LZ1XE 384.00

45 SO MB LZ LZ1ZC 362.00

46 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 240.00

47 SO MB LZ LZ3OB 228.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ5R 1019.00 YU7EF KN04KT 432

2 MO 50 LZ7B 71.00 LZ5R KN22KF 71

3 MO 50 LZ9U 9.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 9

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 9A0V 155439.00 F5VKV JN33RR 953

2 MO 144 9A1N 103808.25 DR2X JO40QL 802

3 MO 144 HG6Z 78438.00 DK0BN JN39VV 910

4 MO 144 LZ6R 37815.75 OM2Y JN88RS 928

5 MO 144 LZ7J 34672.75 OM3TZZ JN88NG 906

6 MO 144 LZ7Z 31771.75 S59DEM JN75DS 888

7 MO 144 LZ3X 22812.00 OE1W JN77TX 857

8 MO 144 LZ5R 17519.00 HA6W KN08FB 736

9 MO 144 YT0B 11664.50 IO2V JN54WE 691

10 MO 144 LZ9U 11336.50 9A1CRS JN95AE 692

11 MO 144 LZ7B 3446.50 OM8A JN87WV 806

12 MO 144 YO7KAJ 2658.00 OM8A JN87WV 606

13 MO 144 LZ6M 834.00 LZ2FP KN22DW 261

14 MO 144 LZ1KCC 774.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 198

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ7J 6981.00 HA1KYY JN87FI 873

2 MO 432 LZ7Z 5227.00 HA1KYY JN87FI 819

3 MO 432 LZ6R 5024.00 US7GY KN66LC 606

4 MO 432 LZ3X 2357.00 LZ5B KN33FF 198

5 MO 432 LZ9U 1704.00 LZ2MKN KN13PK 241

6 MO 432 LZ7B 888.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 204

7 MO 432 YO7KAJ 662.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 185

8 MO 432 LZ6M 21.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 14

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ7J 4536.00 LZ6R KN33FF 199

2 MO 1.3 LZ6R 2492.00 LZ7J KN22HB 199

3 MO 1.3 LZ7Z 2436.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 236

4 MO 1.3 LZ9U 2036.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 142

5 MO 1.3 LZ6M 56.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 14

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 2.3 LZ7J 712.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 89

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB 9A0V 155439.00
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2 MO MB 9A1N 103808.25

3 MO MB HG6Z 78438.00

4 MO MB LZ7J 47791.75

5 MO MB LZ6R 45331.75

6 MO MB LZ7Z 39434.75

7 MO MB LZ3X 25169.00

8 MO MB LZ5R 17519.00

9 MO MB LZ9U 15076.50

10 MO MB YT0B 11664.50

11 MO MB LZ7B 4334.50

12 MO MB YO7KAJ 3320.00

13 MO MB LZ6M 911.00

14 MO MB LZ1KCC 774.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ5R 1019.00 YU7EF KN04KT 432

2 MO 50 LZ LZ7B 71.00 LZ5R KN22KF 71

3 MO 50 LZ LZ9U 9.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 9

4 MO 50 LZ LZ7T 0.00 0

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ6R 37815.75 OM2Y JN88RS 928

2 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 34672.75 OM3TZZ JN88NG 906

3 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 31771.75 S59DEM JN75DS 888

4 MO 144 LZ LZ3X 22812.00 OE1W JN77TX 857

5 MO 144 LZ LZ5R 17519.00 HA6W KN08FB 736

6 MO 144 LZ LZ9U 11336.50 9A1CRS JN95AE 692

7 MO 144 LZ LZ7B 3446.50 OM8A JN87WV 806

8 MO 144 LZ LZ6M 834.00 LZ2FP KN22DW 261

9 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCC 774.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 198

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 6981.00 HA1KYY JN87FI 873

2 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 5227.00 HA1KYY JN87FI 819

3 MO 432 LZ LZ6R 5024.00 US7GY KN66LC 606

4 MO 432 LZ LZ3X 2357.00 LZ5B KN33FF 198

5 MO 432 LZ LZ9U 1704.00 LZ2MKN KN13PK 241

6 MO 432 LZ LZ7B 888.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 204

7 MO 432 LZ LZ6M 21.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 14

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7J 4536.00 LZ6R KN33FF 199

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ6R 2492.00 LZ7J KN22HB 199

3 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7Z 2436.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 236

4 MO 1.3 LZ LZ9U 2036.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 142

5 MO 1.3 LZ LZ6M 56.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 14

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 2.3 LZ LZ7J 712.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 89
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Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ7J 47791.75

2 MO MB LZ LZ6R 45331.75

3 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 39434.75

4 MO MB LZ LZ3X 25169.00

5 MO MB LZ LZ5R 17519.00

6 MO MB LZ LZ9U 15076.50

7 MO MB LZ LZ7B 4334.50

8 MO MB LZ LZ6M 911.00

9 MO MB LZ LZ1KCC 774.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY
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